Model: Date:
Accessories:
Job Name: Type:
800.533.3948 • www.barronltg.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of1 5

14mm
FBTCJ-SJ-24V-F1M Seamless Jumper Cable.  Factory
molded, outdoor rated IP68. Length
“L” from end cap to end cap:
F1M = 1M (3.28')
0.457M
ACCESSORIES - OUTDOOR RATED (Factory molded - order as separate line item)
10820040 Rev 3
800.533.3948 • www.barronltg.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of5 5
Example: XFMR-24-60
Part Number Description Dimensions (AxBxC)
XFMR-24-20 20 Watt, 120-240VAC input, 24VDC output, Class 2 118.11mm x 35.05mm x 25.9mm (4.65” x 1.38” x 1.02”)
XFMR-24-35 35 Watt, 120-240VAC input, 24VDC output, Class 2 148.08mm x 39.88mm x 30mm (5.83” x 1.57” x 1.18”)
XFMR-24-60 60 Watt, 120-240VAC input, 24VDC output, Class 2 162.56mm x 42.42mm x 32mm (6.40” x 1.67” x 1.26”)
XFMR-24-150 150 Watt, 120-277VAC input, 24VDC output 222.25mm x 68.072mm x 38.86mm (8.75” x 2.68” x 1.53”)
120VAC INPUT NON-DIMMING 24VDC TRANSFORMER ORDERING INFORMATION (Order As Separate Line Item)
Note: All transformers are to be installed per NEC requirements. Transformer is to be mounted within 10 feet of product. If transformer is mounted more
than 10 feet from product, voltage drop and maximum operating distances should be taken into account when making transformer selection. Dimming
transformer does not include dimming controller.
Example: XFMR-DIM-24-60
Part Number Description Dimensions (AxBxC)
XFMR-DIM-24-20 20W, 120VAC input, 24VDC output, magnetic 216mm x 89mm x 63.5mm (8.5” x 3.5” x 2.5”)
XFMR-DIM-24-40 40W, 120VAC input, 24VDC output, magnetic 216mm x 89mm x 76.2mm (8.5” x 3.5” x 3.0”)
XFMR-DIM-24-60 60W, 120VAC input, 24VDC output, magnetic 216mm x 89mm x 76.2mm (8.5” x 3.5” x 3.0”)
XFMR-DIM-24-96 96W, 120VAC input, 24VDC output, magnetic 216mm x 89mm x 76.2mm (8.5” x 3.5” x 3.0”)
XFMR-DIM-24-192 192W, 120VAC input, 24VDC output,3x4A taps, magnetic 355.6mm x 203.2mm x 127mm (14.0” x 8.0” x 5.0”)
XFMR-DIM-24-288 288W, 120VAC input, 24VDC output, 4x4A taps, magnetic 355.6mm x 203.2mm x 127mm (14.0” x 8.0” x 5.0”)
120VAC DIMMING 24VDC TRANSFORMER ORDERING INFORMATION (Order As Separate Line Item)
DIMMING FBTCJ (2.19 W/ft) RED, AMBER FBTCJ (3.66 W/ft) GREEN, BLUE, PINK, WHITES VOLTAGE
Part Number Maximum Run Length(s) in Feet (@80% of driver rating) Supply Output
XFMR-DIM-24-20 6.55 4.37' 120VAC 24VDC